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Attention Provider Types 14 (Behavioral Health Outpatient Treatment) and PT
93 (Substance Use Treatment):

Medically Necessary Services Provided by Intensive Outpatient
Program (IOP) and Partial Hospitalization Program (PHP) Providers

Per the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS): When a recipient is enrolled in an Intensive Outpatient
Program (IOP) or Partial Hospitalization Program (PHP), the recipient may require additional medical services that
are not provided by the IOP or PHP model. To support the recipient in gaining access to the necessary medical
services, coordination must be made by the IOP or PHP provider. These services are requested following
established prior authorization requirements and are reimbursable outside of the IOP or PHP daily rate.



